
Omaha Airport Authority

Traffic Statistics - January 2026

% %

Month of January Incr. Year to Date Incr.

PASSENGERS 2026 2025 (Decr.) 2026 Share % 2025 Share % (Decr.)

Enplaned 177,782            180,774          -1.7% 177,782               180,774               -1.7%
Deplaned 183,599            183,764          -0.1% 183,599               183,764               -0.1%

Total 361,381            364,538          -0.9% 361,381               364,538               -0.9%

CARGO/MAIL (LBS)

Enplaned 4,786,670        4,587,972       4.3% 4,786,670           4,587,972           4.3%
Deplaned 6,240,553        5,906,167       5.7% 6,240,553           5,906,167           5.7%

Total 11,027,223      10,494,139     5.1% 11,027,223         10,494,139         5.1%

AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS

General Aviation 2,066                2,418               -14.6% 2,066                   2,418                   -14.6%

Air Carrier 4,291                4,134               3.8% 4,291                   4,134                   3.8%

Air Taxi 1,370                1,517               -9.7% 1,370                   1,517                   -9.7%
Military 104                    43                     141.9% 104                       43                         141.9%

Total 7,831                8,112               -3.5% 7,831                   8,112                   -3.5%

TOTAL PASSENGERS

ALASKA 6,102                6,406               -4.7% 6,102                   1.7% 6,406                   1.8% -4.7%

ALLEGIANT 16,544              14,362             15.2% 16,544                 4.6% 14,362                 3.9% 15.2%

AMERICAN 55,226              52,688             4.8% 55,226                 15.3% 52,688                 14.5% 4.8%

Air Wisconsin (1) -                         494                  0.0% -                            0.0% 494                       0.1% 0.0%

Envoy 12,312              7,353               67.4% 12,312                 3.4% 7,353                   2.0% 67.4%

PSA (2) 2,443                3,419               -28.5% 2,443                   0.7% 3,419                   0.9% -28.5%

Republic (2) 2,238                7,095               -68.5% 2,238                   0.6% 7,095                   1.9% -68.5%

SkyWest 7,529                6,261               20.3% 7,529                   2.1% 6,261                   1.7% 20.3%

American sub total 79,748              77,310             3.2% 79,748                 22.1% 77,310                 21.2% 3.2%

DELTA 25,924              27,908             -7.1% 25,924                 7.2% 27,908                 7.7% -7.1%

Endeavor 6,029                2,119               184.5% 6,029                   1.7% 2,119                   0.6% 184.5%

Republic 1,297                1,290               0.5% 1,297                   0.4% 1,290                   0.4% 0.5%

SkyWest 26,727              31,942             -16.3% 26,727                 7.4% 31,942                 8.8% -16.3%

Delta sub total 59,977              63,259             -5.2% 59,977                 16.6% 63,259                 17.4% -5.2%

FRONTIER 4,210                3,203               31.4% 4,210                   1.2% 3,203                   0.9% 31.4%

SOUTHWEST 124,683            128,714          -3.1% 124,683               34.5% 128,714               35.3% -3.1%

UNITED 55,465              54,495             1.8% 55,465                 15.3% 54,495                 14.9% 1.8%

GoJet (2) -                         363                  0.0% -                            0.0% 363                       0.1% 0.0%

Mesa (2) 1,162                2,029               -42.7% 1,162                   0.3% 2,029                   0.6% -42.7%

Republic (2) -                         5,364               0.0% -                            0.0% 5,364                   1.5% 0.0%

SkyWest 11,878              7,491               58.6% 11,878                 3.3% 7,491                   2.1% 58.6%
United sub total 68,505              69,742             -1.8% 68,505                 19.0% 69,742                 19.1% -1.8%

CHARTERS 1,612                1,542               4.5% 1,612                   0.4% 1,542                   0.4% 4.5%

Total 361,381            364,538          -0.9% 361,381               100.0% 364,538               100.0% -0.9%

(1) Air Wisconsin ended flying for American on 4/3/25

(2) Provides irregular origin/departure service


